
Provisional Event Schedule 
Saturday, 3 May 
08:00 – 18:00 Tech area open 

Saturday, 10 May 
08:00 – 18:00  Free craning, tech area Olbia 
All day  Boat measurement 

Sunday, 11 May 
08:00 – 18:00 Free craning, tech area Olbia 
All day  Boat measurement 

Monday, 12 May 
08:00 – 14:00 Free craning, tech area Olbia 
10:00 – 19:00  Arrival of the fleet at YCCS from Olbia  
12:00  Mooring available YCCS 
13:00 - 18:00 Sail measurement 
14:00  Trucking of the team containers from Olbia 

Tuesday, 13 May 
09:00  Free training 
09:00 – 17.00 Registration + weigh-in, Race Office 
All day  Sail measurement 

Wednesday, 14 May 
08:00 - 11:00 Sail measurement 
09:00 - 17:00 Registration & weigh-in, Race Office 
11:00  Practice race briefing 
13:00  1st warning signal for practice race 
19:00   Welcome Reception YCCS Bar Terrace, smart team uniform (shoes, trousers, polo) 

Thursday, 15 May 
10:00  Fleet Race Briefing 
12:00  1st warning signal 
After sail  After race refreshment, Piazza Azzurra 

Friday, 16 May 
10:00 Fleet Race Briefing 
12:00 1st warning signal 
After sail After race refreshment, Piazza Azzurra 
17:00 Boat Captains Meeting 

Saturday, 17 May 
09:30 Owners meeting, YCCS 
10:00 Fleet Race Briefing 
12:00 1st warning signal for fleet race 
20:00 44Cup Porto Cervo Crew Party, YCCS, smart team uniform (shoes, trousers, polo) 

Sunday, 18 May 
10:00 Fleet Race Briefing 
12:00 1st warning signal for fleet race 
15:30 Last warning signal 
After sail 44Cup Porto Cervo Prize Giving, Piazza Azzurra 
16:30   Transfer of 5 RC44 from YCCS to Olbia  
20:00  All containers packed ready for transport to Olbia 

Monday, 19 May 
06:00 – 09:00 Trucking of the team containers from Sport Center to Olbia 
06:00 – 12:00 Transfer of the RC44 from YCCS to Olbia 
12:00 End of the free docking at YCCS marina 




